Adoption of the attached contract and resolution will allow the Village to accept a proposal for 
prosecutorial representation services with Attorney Thomas J. Brescia. Mr. Brescia's services to the 
Village and Include the following: 

1. A monthly retainer fee of One Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,850.00) per
month as a "flat fee."

The professional services that will be provided for this monthly retainer amount shall be as follows: 

A. All court appearances, time, and travel, for the Traffic Call on Friday
afternoons in Wheaton, Illinois.

B. Unlimited telephone consultation(s) with Village Personnel.